COUNTY OF POLK

§

POLK COUNTY, TEXAS

APPOINTMENT OF ASSISTANT COUNTY AUDITOR

On this 230 day of September, 2016, the Honorable District Judges in and for Polk County, Texas, appoint Michelle Laird to the position of Assistant County Auditor, replacing the open position of Lisa Bray as Assistant County Auditor of Polk County, Texas. In accordance with Chapter 84 of the Local Government Code, taking official oath of office and Statutory Bond, appointment to begin effective the 3rd day of October, 2016. The annual salary of \$26,739.17 shall be paid out of the General Fund of the 2016 Polk County Budget.

The District Clerk of Polk County is hereby ordered to certify this action to Commissioners Court of Polk County and include this order on the minutes of the Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas.

Ernest L. McClendon, Judge
258th Judicial District

Endorsement: File on this the 23rd day of September, 2016

Bobbye Michards, District Clerk Polk County, Texas

Page of BOBBYE J. RICHARDS
Polk County, Texas
By Deput

Schelana Hock, County Clerk

Polk County, Texas

Kaycee Jones Judge

411th Judicial District

State of Texas §
County of Polk §

I, BOBBYE J. RICHARDS, do hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy as the same appears on file and/or of record in the District Clerks Office, the legal depository for such records. SIGNED AND SEALED THIS DATE A 20 16.

BOBBYE J. RICHARDS, DISTRICT CLERK OF POLK COUNTY, TEXAS

Deputy Clerk